504986444 07/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5033190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN A. MISH	11/03/2015
SWAPNIL S. KHAIRE	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.	
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 5	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)888-2519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138882509

Email: patent@nielseniplaw.com **Correspondent Name: NIELSEN IP LAW LLC** Address Line 1: 440 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03P16DES3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL M. NIELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Nielsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=03P16DES3ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=03P16DES3ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=03P16DES3ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046252 FRAME: 0121 504986444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, STEPHEN A. MISH, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Wellington, Florida, SWAPNIL S. KHAIRE, a citizen of India and a resident of Knoxville, Tennessee, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for which we are making application for United States Letters Patent as follows:

A RECIPROCATING GAS COMPRESSOR VALVE U.S. Design App. Ser. No. 29/543,535 filed October 26, 2015

WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal office and place of business at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

EXECUTED this 3 day of Notion ber, 2015.

707 Blueberry Drive

Wellington, FL 33414 USA

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF A S

On this the 3 day of Novalation, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen A. Mish, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

JORGE CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL Nutary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2018 Commission # EE 168206

EXECUTED this 10 day of 100 VEMBER 2015.

6315 Kingston Pike, Apt. 606

Knoxville, TN 37919 USA

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF

On this the 10 day of November , 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Swapnil S. Khaire, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.